Resolução CVM nº 44/2021, alterada pela Resolução CVM nº 60/2022, recebeu notificação da GQG Partners 

LLC (“GQG Partners”), em 05.01.2026, informando a alienação de parte de sua participação acionária na 

Companhia, passando a deter, em conjunto, 70.577.424 (setenta milhões e quinhentos e setenta e sete mil 

e quatrocentos e vinte e quatro)  ações ordinárias, que representam aproximadamente 2,37% do total de 

papéis de emissão da Copel, conforme correspondência abaixo. 

Curitiba, 05 de janeiro de 2026 

Felipe Gutterres  
Vice-Presidente de Finanças e de Relações com Investidores

[...]

CVM Resolution No. 44/2021, as amended by CVM Resolution No. 60/2022, it received a letter from GQG 

Partners LLC (“GQG Partners”) on January 05, 2026, informing it of the disposal of part of its shareholding in 

the Company, now holding a total of 70,577,424 (seventy million, five hundred seventy-seven thousand, four 

hundred twenty-four) common shares, representing approximately 2.37% of the total shares issued by Copel, 

as shown in the correspondence below. 

Curitiba, January 05, 2026 

Felipe Gutterres 
Vice-President of Financial and Investor Relations  

For further information, please contact the Investor Relations team: